

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION**

TRAFFIC INFORMATION, LLC)

Plaintiffs,)

v.)

FARMERS GROUP, INC.)

Defendant.)

Case No. 2:14-cv-00713-JRG-RSP

(Lead Case)

TRAFFIC INFORMATION, LLC)

Plaintiffs,)

v.)

STATE FARM INTERNATIONAL)
SERVICES, LLC)

Defendant.)

Case No. 2:14-cv-00718-JRG-RSP

**OPPOSED MOTION OF THE ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION TO UNSEAL
DOCUMENTS RELATING TO TRAFFIC INFORMATION, LLC'S CLAIMS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction	1
II. Factual Background.....	2
III. Argument	5
A. Common law and the First Amendment require court records to be as open as possible.....	5
B. The public would benefit from greater understanding of Traffic’s claims and State Farm’s defenses.	6
C. The balance of interests favors public disclosure of court documents as Traffic cannot claim any legitimate confidentiality in State Farm’s Answer.	8
IV. Conclusion	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Acer Am. Corp. v. Tech. Properties,
No. C08-00877 JFHRL, 2009 WL 1363551 (N.D. Cal. May 14, 2009) 8

Apple, Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.,
727 F.3d 1214 (Fed. Cir. 2013) 8

Beckman Indus., Inc. v. International Ins. Co.,
966 F.2d 470 (9th Cir. 1992) 5

Constellation LLC v. Avis Budget Group, Inc.,
No. 5:07-cv-38, 2007 WL 7658921 (E.D. Tex. Oct. 30, 2007)..... 7, 8, 9, 10

Craig v. Harney,
331 U.S. 367 (1947)..... 5

Davis v. East Baton Rouge Parrish Sch. Bd.,
78 F.3d 920 (5th Cir. 1996) 5, 6, 8

Doe v. Stegall,
653 F.2d 180 (5th Cir. 1981) 5

ExitExchange Corp. v. Casale Media, Inc.,
No. 2:10-cv-297, 2012 WL 996960 (E.D. Tex. Mar. 23, 2012)..... 10

Foltz v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.,
331 F.3d 1122 (9th Cir. 2003) 5

In re Chrysler Motors Corp. Overnight Evaluation Program Litig.,
860 F.2d 844 (8th Cir. 1988) 9

In re Violation of Rule 28(d),
635 F.3d 1352 (Fed. Cir. 2011) 5, 10

Littlejohn v. Bic Corp.,
851 F.2d 673 (3rd Cir. 1988) 11

Nautilus, Inc. v. Biosig Instruments, Inc.,
572 US ___, 134 S. Ct. 2120 (2014)..... 2, 9

Nixon v. Warner Commc’ns, Inc.,
435 U.S. 589 (1978)..... 5

Pansy v. Borough of Stroudsburg,
23 F.3d 772 (3d Cir. 1994) 1

Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia,
448 U.S. 555 (1980)..... 5

Romero v. Drummond Co., Inc.,
480 F.3d 1234 (11th Cir. 2007) 5

SEC v. Van Waeyenberghe,
990 F.2d 845 (5th Cir. 1993) 11

Wilson v. Am. Motors Corp.,
759 F.2d 1568 (11th Cir. 1985) 5

Statutes

35 U.S.C. § 112(b) 10

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(c)(1)..... 5, 9

Legislative Materials

S.1013 Patent Abuse Reduction Act of 2013..... 3

Other Authorities

An Overview of the “Patent Trolls” Debate, Congressional Research Service (Apr. 16, 2013) ... 3

Andrew Williams, *Patent Reform Legislation off the Table – For Now*, Patent Docs Patent Law & News Blog (May 21, 2014) 3

David L. Schwartz, *On Mass Patent Aggregators*, 114 Colum. L. Rev. Sidebar 51 (2014) 3

Dennis Crouch, *Patent Reform 2015: Republican Agenda*, PatentlyO.com, Nov. 5, 2014..... 7

Edward Watt, *Obama Orders Regulators to Root Out ‘Patent Trolls,’* The New York Times, June 4, 2013 7

Giordana Mahn, *Keeping Trolls Out of Courts and Out of Pocket: Expanding the Inequitable Conduct Doctrine*, Loy. U. Chi. L. J. (2014) 3

Hon, Jack B. Weinstein, “Secrecy in Civil Trials: Some Tentative Views,” *Journal of Law and Policy (Symposium II: Secrecy and the Civil Justice System)* (2000) 6

New York Times, Editorial, *Clarifying, and Tightening, Patent Law* (June 4, 2014)..... 3

Patent Progress, *Guide to Patent Reform Legislation* (2013) 7

Randall Rader, Colleen Chien, and David Hricik, *Make Patent Trolls Pay in Court*, The New York Times, June 4, 2013 7

The White House Secretary Office of the Press Secretary, *Fact Sheet: White House Task Force on High Tech Patent Issues* (June 4, 2013) 7
